Shreveport City Council, District D

Ward

00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00

Precinct Split

050
051
056
068
072
075
076
077
097
101
102
104
107
108
109
110
112
113
115
128

< < 2 2 <X < <X < << 2Z < <X2Z2<=<zZ2=<23z=2232

Louisiana Secretary of State
District Precinct Cross Reference

Parish CADDO - 09 AND Office(s) CD AND District(s) SD AND Plan <None> AND Select Only Splits N

Poll Place Name
CADDO-09
CADDO MIDDLE MAGNET SCHOOL

81ST STREET ECE CENTER
UNIVERSITY ELEM SCHOOL

CEDAR GROVE/LINE AVENUE LIBRARY
BAPTIST STUDENT CENTER--LSU-S
CEDAR GROVE/LINE AVENUE LIBRARY
UNIVERSITY ELEM SCHOOL

HOLY TRINITY LUTHERAN CHURCH
ELLERBE RD UNITED METHODIST CH
UNIVERSITY ELEM SCHOOL

HOLY TRINITY LUTHERAN CHURCH
GRACE COMMUNITY UNITED METH CH
GRACE COMMUNITY UNITED METH CH
UNIVERSITY ELEM SCHOOL

ELLERBE ROAD BAPTIST CHURCH
NORRIS FERRY COMMUNITY CHURCH
UNIVERSITY ELEM SCHOOL

HOLY TRINITY LUTHERAN CHURCH
ELLERBE RD UNITED METHODIST CH
NORRIS FERRY COMMUNITY CHURCH

Poll Place Location

7635 CORNELIOUS LN
8108 FAIRFIELD AVE
9900 SMITHERMAN DR
8303 LINE AVE

BUILDING #43 ONE UNIVERSITY PL

8303 LINE AVE

9900 SMITHERMAN DR
8895 YOUREE DR

10130 ELLERBE CHURCH RD
9900 SMITHERMAN DR
8895 YOUREE DR

9400 ELLERBE ROAD

9400 ELLERBE ROAD

9900 SMITHERMAN DR
10705 ELLERBE RD

10509 NORRIS FERRY RD
9900 SMITHERMAN DR
8895 YOUREE DR

10130 ELLERBE CHURCH RD
10509 NORRIS FERRY RD

CADDO-09 TOTAL: 20
GRAND TOTAL: 20

Please note the column at the top labeled "Split."”
Some of these precincts are partly in one district
and partly in another district, or they are partly
inside the limits of the City of Shreveport and partly
outside the limits of the City of Shreveport.

"Y" denotes that the precinct is split.
"N" denotes that the precinct is not split.

Office

CD
CD
CD
CD
CD
CD
CD
CD
CD
CD
CD
CD
CD
CD
CD
CD
CD
CD
CD
CD

District City

SD
SD
SD
SD
SD
SD
SD
SD
SD
SD
SD
SD
SD
SD
SD
SD
SD
SD
SD
SD

SHREVEPORT
SHREVEPORT
SHREVEPORT
SHREVEPORT
SHREVEPORT
SHREVEPORT
SHREVEPORT
SHREVEPORT
SHREVEPORT
SHREVEPORT
SHREVEPORT
SHREVEPORT
SHREVEPORT
SHREVEPORT
SHREVEPORT
SHREVEPORT
SHREVEPORT
SHREVEPORT
SHREVEPORT
SHREVEPORT

All polling places are subject to change by the
Caddo Parish Commission.

Print Date: 7/27/2018 2:09:01 PM

Page:

1



