## **Shreveport City Council, District D**

## Louisiana Secretary of State

## **District Precinct Cross Reference**

Parish CADDO - 09 AND Office(s) CD AND District(s) SD AND Plan < None > AND Select Only Splits N

Ward	Precinct	Split	Poll Place Name	Poll Place Location	Office	District	City
			CADDO-09				
00	050	Ν	CADDO MIDDLE MAGNET SCHOOL	7635 CORNELIOUS LN	CD	SD	SHREVEPORT
00	051	N	81ST STREET ECE CENTER	8108 FAIRFIELD AVE	CD	SD	SHREVEPORT
00	056	Υ	UNIVERSITY ELEM SCHOOL	9900 SMITHERMAN DR	CD	SD	SHREVEPORT
00	068	Ν	CEDAR GROVE/LINE AVENUE LIBRARY	8303 LINE AVE	CD	SD	SHREVEPORT
00	072	Υ	BAPTIST STUDENT CENTERLSU-S	BUILDING #43 ONE UNIVERSITY PL	CD	SD	SHREVEPORT
00	075	Υ	CEDAR GROVE/LINE AVENUE LIBRARY	8303 LINE AVE	CD	SD	SHREVEPORT
00	076	Ν	UNIVERSITY ELEM SCHOOL	9900 SMITHERMAN DR	CD	SD	SHREVEPORT
00	077	Υ	HOLY TRINITY LUTHERAN CHURCH	8895 YOUREE DR	CD	SD	SHREVEPORT
00	097	Υ	ELLERBE RD UNITED METHODIST CH	10130 ELLERBE CHURCH RD	CD	SD	SHREVEPORT
00	101	Ν	UNIVERSITY ELEM SCHOOL	9900 SMITHERMAN DR	CD	SD	SHREVEPORT
00	102	Υ	HOLY TRINITY LUTHERAN CHURCH	8895 YOUREE DR	CD	SD	SHREVEPORT
00	104	Υ	GRACE COMMUNITY UNITED METH CH	9400 ELLERBE ROAD	CD	SD	SHREVEPORT
00	107	Υ	GRACE COMMUNITY UNITED METH CH	9400 ELLERBE ROAD	CD	SD	SHREVEPORT
00	108	Υ	UNIVERSITY ELEM SCHOOL	9900 SMITHERMAN DR	CD	SD	SHREVEPORT
00	109	Υ	ELLERBE ROAD BAPTIST CHURCH	10705 ELLERBE RD	CD	SD	SHREVEPORT
00	110	Υ	NORRIS FERRY COMMUNITY CHURCH	10509 NORRIS FERRY RD	CD	SD	SHREVEPORT
00	112	Ν	UNIVERSITY ELEM SCHOOL	9900 SMITHERMAN DR	CD	SD	SHREVEPORT
00	113	N	HOLY TRINITY LUTHERAN CHURCH	8895 YOUREE DR	CD	SD	SHREVEPORT
00	115	Υ	ELLERBE RD UNITED METHODIST CH	10130 ELLERBE CHURCH RD	CD	SD	SHREVEPORT
00	128	Υ	NORRIS FERRY COMMUNITY CHURCH	10509 NORRIS FERRY RD	CD	SD	SHREVEPORT

CADDO-09 TOTAL: 20

**GRAND TOTAL: 20** 

Please note the column at the top labeled "Split."

Some of these precincts are partly in one district and partly in another district, or they are partly inside the limits of the City of Shreveport and partly outside the limits of the City of Shreveport.

All polling places are subject to change by the Caddo Parish Commission.

<sup>&</sup>quot;Y" denotes that the precinct is split.

<sup>&</sup>quot;N" denotes that the precinct is not split.